ORDINANCE NO. 1.01

An Ordinance to Codify the General Ordinances of the Town of Medary, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, as the Same Existed Up To and Including the 18th day of October. 1971*
WHEREAS, it is deemed expedient and necessary that the General Ordinances of the Town of Medary be revised, codified and arranged in appropriate chapters, sections and subsections; that a numbering system be supplied, defects be amended, and new ordinances be enacted; and that the same be published in book form, that the whole thereof be concise, intelligible and convenient; and
WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Medary authorized the preparation of a Code of General Ordinances for said Town of Medary; and
WHEREAS, a copy of such code has been on file and open for public inspection in the office of the Town Clerk for not less than two weeks, as required by Section 66.035 Oi ⁻ the Wisconsin Statutes;
NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors of the Town of Medary does ordain as follows:
That the Code of Ordinances in book form entitled "The Municipal Code of the Town of Medary, La Crosse County, Wisconsin", a copy of which is on file in the office of the Town Clerk for public inspection, shall be and is hereby adopted as the General Ordinances in and for the Town of Medary, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, up to and including the 18th day of October , 1971.
This Ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption and publication.
Adopted* October 18, 1971 Published! October 28, 1971
/s/Glenn L. Fox
Glenn L. Fox, Town Chairman
ATTEST:

<u>/s/Ernest Kowal</u> Ernest Kowal, Town Clerk